F05000006815

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | | | | | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Office Use Only



200292967692

WINDEC IN A II: 43
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Sold William Cold

DEC 1 5 2018 T. LEMIEUX CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500

REFERENCE: 410481 7967722

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT : \$155.00 CMan

ORDER DATE: December 12, 2016

ORDER TIME : 1:09 PM

ORDER NO. : 410481-040

CUSTOMER NO: 7967722

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: VIEWTECH FINANCIAL SERVICES,

INC.

| <u> </u> | CORPORAT | ĽĽ | | | | | | |
|----------|---------------------|----------|--------|------|-----|--------|----|---------|
| | LIMITED | PART | CNERSE | HIP | | | | |
|] | LIMITED | LIA | BILITY | COM | ?AA | Z | | |
| IA XXXX | MENDMENT | C | | | | | | |
| PLEASE | RETURN | THE | FOLLO | WING | AS | PROOF | OF | FILING: |
| XX | CERTII PLAIN CERTII | STAN | MPED C | | ST | ANDING | | |

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

| TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations | |
|---|--|
| SUBJECT: | |
| Name | of Corporation |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER: F05000006815 | |
| The enclosed Amendment and fee are subm | itted for filing. |
| Please return all correspondence concerning | this matter to the following: |
| Legal Department | |
| Name of Contact Person | |
| Spruce Finance Inc. | |
| Firm/Company | |
| 201 Mission Street, Suite 1100 | |
| Address | |
| San Francisco, CA 94105 | |
| City/State and Zip Code | |
| legal@sprucefinance.com | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annu | ual report notification) |
| For further information concerning this mat | ter, please call: |
| Roshelle Nand | at (415 590-2423 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number |
| Name of Contact Person | Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount | nt: |
| \$35.00 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | |
| Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle |

Tallahassee, FL 32301

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

| | F05000006815 | | |
|---|---|--|---------------------|
| | (Document numb | ber of corporation (if known) | |
| Viewtech Financial Ser | vices, Inc. | | |
| · · | (Name of corporation as it appear | urs on the records of the Department of State) | |
| 2. California | | 3, 11/23/2005 | |
| (Inc | corporated under laws of) | 3. 11/23/2005 (Date authorized to do business in Florida) | |
| | | ECTION II LY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES) | |
| 4. If the amendment c | hanges the name of the corpora | tion, when was the change effected under the laws of | |
| its jurisdiction of in | acorporation? 1/1/2017 | · · | |
| Spruce Lending, Inc. | | | |
| (Name of corporation appropriate abbrev | on after the amendment, adding viation, if not contained in new | suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," of name of the corporation) | or |
| N/A | | | |
| (If new name is una business in Florida | vailable in Florida, enter alterna) | ate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacti | ing |
| 6. If the amendment c | hanges the period of duration, i | New duration) The poration, indicate new jurisdictions in the property of the | |
| | N/A | | |
| _ | (1 | New duration) Poration, indicate new jurisdiction | |
| 7. If the amendment c | | poration, indicate new jurisdiction | |
| | N/A (N | lew jurisdiction) | |
| 8. Attached is a certifi 90 days prior to del having custody of c | icate or document of similar im ivery of the application to the D corporate records in the jurisdic | port, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not mo Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other of tion under the laws of which it is incorporated. | re than official |
| | -Ales | | |
| 47 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | (Signature of a director, p | oresident or other officer - if in the hands art appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) | |
| Steve Olszewski | OF HERBELT DE PROPERTOR | CEO & President | |
| (Typed or r | printed name of person signing) | (Title of person signing) | |

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

SPRUCE LENDING, INC.

FILE NUMBER:

C2757622

FORMATION DATE:

07/14/2005

TYPE:

DOMESTIC CORPORATION

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of December 09, 2016.

> ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

A0791559

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

FILED

Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 0 9 2016

EFFECTIVE

JAN 0 1 2017

The undersigned certify that:

 They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Viewtech Financial Services, Inc., a California corporation.

1626

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Spruce Lending, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100,000 common shares; there are no outstanding preferred shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.
- 5. Future effective date shall be January 1, 2017.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters sets forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 8, 2016

Steve Olszewski, CEO & President

Timothy McFanand, Secretary & Vice

President, Operations

| | : |
|---------------|---|
| (Table 1977) | (|
| | 1 |

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 0 9 2016 L

Date: _______Oly Sold

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State